Data Sheet
10/68�8.27 EN
■ Micro processor controlled p
with integrated frequency co
■ Voltage supply AC 115 V or A
■ Conventional signal interfac
■ Digital communication via R
■ PROFIBUS DP

r00044x1
Max. cable gauge
mains; motor solid wire: 6 mm2
flexible: 4 mm2
signal solid wire: 4 mm2
flexible: 2,5 mm2
Tap holes for cable gland
metric optional adapters for*
mains 1 x M20 x 1,5 1 x PG 16  1 x NPT 1/2“
signal 3 x M20 x 1,5 3 x PG 16 3 x NPT 1/2
motor 1 x M25 x 1,5 1 x PG 21 1 x NPT 1/4“
Power Electronic Unit EBN853 (Contrac)
For continuous control of contrac actuators RHD(E) ... and RSD(E) ... 10/68�8.27 EN
Ordering information (standard actuators)
For Linear Actuators Force Speed Stroke Catalog No. Code
RSD10-5,0/100 10 kN 5.0 mm/s 100 mm V68853- 2 0 5 0
RSD10-5,0/300 10 kN 5.0 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 5 0
RSD10-10,0/100 10 kN 10.0 mm/s 100 mm V68853- 2 0 5 1
RSD10-10,0/300 10 kN 10.0 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 5 1
RSD20-5,0/100 20 kN 5.0 mm/s 100 mm V68853- 2 0 5 2
RSD20-5,0/300 20 kN 5.0 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 5 2
RSD20-7,5/100 20 kN 7.5 mm/s 100 mm V68853- 2 0 5 3
RSD20-7,5/300 20 kN 7.5 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 5 3
RSD50-3,0/120 50 kN 5.0 mm/s 120 mm V68853- 3 0 5 4
RSD50-3,0/300 50 kN 5.0 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 5 4
RSD100-1,5/150 100 kN 1.5 mm/s 150 mm V68853- 2 1 5 5
RSD100-1,5/300 100 kN 1.5 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 5 5
RSD200-0,7/180 200 kN 0.7 mm/s 180 mm V68853- 5 4 5 6
RSD200-0,7/300 200 kN 0.7 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 5 6
For Part-Turn Actuators Torque Speed
RHD250-10 250 Nm 9.0 °/s V68853- 0 1 0 3
RHD500-10 500 Nm 9.0 °/s V68853- 0 1 0 4
RHD800-10 800 Nm 9.0 °/s V68853- 0 1 0 5
RHD1250-12 1250 Nm 7.5 °/s V68853- 0 1 0 6
RHD2500-25 2500 Nm 3.5 °/s V68853- 0 1 0 7
RHD4000-40 4000 Nm 2.25 °/s V68853- 0 1 0 8
RHD8000-80 8000 Nm 1.25 °/s V68853- 0 1 0 9
Special features of Electronic Unit
Select at least one feature per group
Supply voltage AC 230 V 1 Ph 380
AC 115 V 1 Ph 381

Set PG adapter (joint metric / PG thread) 681
Anti-condensation heater in actuator "ON" 359
Identification on data label (alphanumeric, max. 32 characters) 295
Data lable with US units 253
F. No. of associated actuator on data label of electronic unit 297
Factory certificate 2.1 acc. to EN 10204 291
Certificate B acc. to EN 10204 292
Operating instruction (specify total quantity required, 1 copy without extra charge)
German (no specification for 1 copy) Z1D
English (always state Code-No.) Z1E
8
Power Electronic Unit EBN853 (Contrac)
For continuous control of contrac actuators RHD(E) ... and RSD(E) ... 10/68�8.27 EN
Ordering information (Ex-actuators)
For Linear Actuator Force Speed Stroke Catalog No. Code
RSDE10-5,0/100 10 kN 5.0 mm/s 100 mm V68853- 2 0 7 6
RSDE10-5,0/300 10 kN 5.0 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 7 6
RSDE10-10,0/100 10 kN 10.0 mm/s 100 mm V68853- 2 0 7 7
RSDE10-10,0/300 10 kN 10.0 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 7 7
RSDE20-5,0/100 20 kN 5.0 mm/s 100 mm V68853- 2 0 7 8
RSDE20-5,0/300 20 kN 5.0 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 7 8
RSDE20-7,5/100 20 kN 7.5 mm/s 100 mm V68853- 2 0 7 9
RSDE20-7,5/300 20 kN 7.5 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 7 9
RSDE50-3,0/120 50 kN 5.0 mm/s 120 mm V68853- 3 0 8 0
RSDE50-3,0/300 50 kN 5.0 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 8 0
RSDE100-1,5/150 100 kN 1.5 mm/s 150 mm V68853- 2 1 8 5
RSDE100-1,5/300 100 kN 1.5 mm/s 300 mm V68853- 9 1 8 5
For Part-Turn Actuator Torque Speed
RHDE250-10 250 Nm 9.0 °/s V68853- 0 1 1 0
RHDE500-10 500 Nm 9.0 °/s V68853- 0 1 1 9
RHDE800-10 800 Nm 9.0 °/s V68853- 0 1 2 0
RHDE1250-12 1250 Nm 7.5 °/s V68853- 0 1 2 8
RHDE2500-25 2500 Nm 3.5 °/s V68853- 0 1 2 9
RHDE4000-40 4000 Nm 2.25 °/s V68853- 0 1 5 7
RHDE8000-80 8000 Nm 1.25 °/s V68853- 0 1 5 8
Special features of Electronic Unit
Select at least one feature per group
Supply voltage AC 230 V 1 Ph 380
AC 115 V 1 Ph 381
Frequency 50 Hz 382
60 Hz 383
Digital communication RS 232 384
RS 232 + HART 385
PROFIBUS DP 386
Electrical connection to actuator without cable 335
with cable for motor and signals 695
......................... m cable length (max. 100 m)
Standard settings for electronic unit (see techn. data) 390
Customer specific settings for Electronic Unit (see data sheet 10/68-2.40 EN) 391
Additional ordering information
Code
Electrical connection thread Set NPT adapter (joint metric / NPT thread) 680
Set PG adapter (joint metric / PG thread) 681
Anti-condensation heater in actuator "ON" 359
Identification on data label (alphanumeric, max. 32 characters) 295
Data lable with US units 253
F. No. of associated actuator on data label of electronic unit 297
Factory certificate 2.1 acc. to EN 10204 291
Certificate B acc. to EN 10204 292
Operating instruction (specify total quantity required, 1 copy without extra charge)
German (no specification for 1 copy) Z1D
English (always state Code-No.) Z1E
9
10
/6
8�
8.
27
 E
N
The Company’s policy is one of continuous product
improvement and the right is reserved to modify the
information contained herein without notice..
Printed in the Fed. Rep. of Germany (11.04)
© ABB 2004
ABB has Sales & Customer Support
expertise in over 100 countries worldwide..
ABB Ltd.
Salterbeck Trading Estate
Workington, Cumbria
CA14 5DS
UK
Tel: +44 (0)1946 830 611